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infinite

Crafted meticulously for spaces that seek to transcend boundaries, VitrA

Infinite is presented in expansive 120x120 and 120x280 cm sizes. These
designs not only accentuate the grandeur of any room but also infuses it
with renewed vitality.

We've incorporated VitrA Infinite into our premier tile series, minimizing joint
use to amplify the sense of openness. With its array of captivating choices,
let yourself be transported into a world of limitless imagination.

Yasam alani olarak kullanilan her mekani oldugundan daha genis
gostermek icin farkh VitrA serilerini 120x120 ve 120x280 cm boyutlarina
tasiyan VitrA Infinite; kesintisiz bir gorunim yaratarak mekanlara biyuk bir
ferahlk kazandirr.

En yenilik¢i ve goz alici karo serilerimize uyguladigimiz VitrA Infinite,
derz kullanimini azaltarak bulundugu mekanlara bitiinsel bir gorinim katar.
VitrA Infinite’in ilham veren secenekleri sonsuz hayallerin kapilarini aralar.



Scratch resistance
Cizilmeye dayanikli

Thermal resistance
Isi farkina dayanikl

(6 mm)

Flame resistance
Atese dayanikli

120x280

Wear resistance
Asinmaya dayanikli

UV resistance
UV Isinlarina Dayanim

(9 mm)
Impact resistance
Darbelere dayanikli

120x120

Resistant to chemicals
Kimyasallara dayanikli
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CementEra o

In a world where design meets durability, the CementEra collection
embodies minimalist elegance with its cement texture, reflecting the
urban landscape’s raw spirit. Each tile seamlessly integrates into spaces,
celebrating modern architecture’s bold simplicity. CementEra tiles provide
a stylish, steadfast surface, transforming environments into statements of
contemporary grace. The collection features a palette of four colors, divided
into warm and cold tones, catering to diverse interior styles. Two decor
options in two colors add a dynamic visual element, complementing the solid
tones. Each color maintains the cement texture’s integrity, offering visual
depth and tactile satisfaction, making CementEra ideal for those seeking
aesthetic appeal and practicality.

Tasarimin dayaniklilikla bulustugu bir dinyada, CementEra koleksiyonu,
beton dokusuyla minimalist zarafeti bulusturur ve kentsel mimarinin ruhunu
yansitir. Her karo, modern mimarinin sadeligini mekanlara uygulamanizi
saglar. CementEra, her ortami cagdas zarafetin bir ifadesine donustiren sik
ve saglam bir ylizey sunar. Koleksiyon, sicak ve soguk tonlara ayrilmis dort
renkten olusan bir palet sunarak cesitli ic mekan stillerine hitap eder. iki renk
secenediyle sunulan iki dekor se¢enedi, gliclt renk tonlarini tamamlayan
dinamik bir gorinim olusturur. Her renk, beton dokusunun bittnligint
koruyarak gorsel derinlik ve zengin bir duyusal deneyim sunar, boylece
Cementkra, estetik ¢ekicilik ve uyumu bir arada arayanlar icin ideal hale gelir.

120x280 120x120

1



Wall tiles / Duvar karolart :

457R0001VTS0 120x280 CementEra Dark greige / kbyu grej

001VTSO 120x280 Novatone Decor, Red trave
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CementEra

Colorbody porcelain
Colorbody porselen

@ ©

Porcelain Floor tile

Porselen Yer karosu
Shade variation Matt
Desen farklilagsmasi Mat

@ @ ® @

Wall tile Residential Commercial  Frost resistance
Duvar karosu Konut Ticari alan Dona dayanim
Soft R10B R9 Rectified Novelty
Rektifiyeli Yeni

Base Tiles / Fonlar

Light greige / Agik grej

Light grey / Acik gri

Decors / Dekorlar

Fluid decor / Fluid dekor
Warm / Sicak

Product standard / Uriin standardi
EN14411 Group Bla

Footnotes / Dipnotlar

000

Dark greige / Koyu grej

Dark grey / Koyu gri

Fluid decor / Fluid dekor
Cold / Soguk

120x280 Light greige / Agik grej

120x280 Light grey / Agik gri

3 Faces / Yiizey gorunimu

3 Faces / Yiizey gorunim
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Wall tiles/ Duvar karolari :

KS57471R0001VTSO 120x280 CementEra Dark grey / Koyu gri
K957453R0001VTSO 120x280 CementEra Light grey / Acik gri
K954898R0O00TVTSO 120x120 Naturalux Crosscut, Dark grey / Koyu gri

Floor porcelain tiles / Yer porselen karolari :
K954608R0O00TVTSO 120x120 CementEra Dark grey / Koyu gri

17



CementEra

-

Colorbody porcelain

Colorbody porselen Infiite
Surface Thickness 120x280 (48"x112") 120x120 (48"x48")
Yuzey Kalinhk R 1197x2797 R 1197x1197
Light greige R10B 9mm K954610R0001VTSO
Aclk grej R9 6mm K957460R0001VTSO
Dark greige R10B 9mm K954592R0001VTS0
Koyu grej R9 6mm K957457R0001VTSO
Light grey R10B 9mm K954460R0001VTSO
Aclk gri R9 6mm K957453R0001VTSO
Dark grey R10B 9mm K954608R0001VTSO
| Koyuegri R9 6 mm K957471R0001VTSO
Decors
luid d
Dekorlar Floid dekor
Surface Thickness 120x120 (48"x48")
Yizey Kalinhk R 1197x1197
Warm
Sicak R10B 9mm K957069R0001VTSO
Cold
Sopuk R10B 9mm K957078RO00TVTSO
B L
. Thickness Box Pallet
Sizes Kalinlik Kutu Palet
Ebatlar
(mm) Pcs m2 K Box i K
Adet 8 Kutu g
Colorbody porcelain / Colorbody porselen
120x280 Rectified / Rektifiveli 6 1 3,36 46,9 22 73,92 1132
120x120 Rectified / Rektifiveli 9 1 1,44 28,8 36 51,84 1136,8

5/069RC
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loo rcelain tile
- K954592R000
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Wall tiles / Duvar karolart : o ] _ S

K954460R0001VTSO 120x120 CementEra Light grey / Actk gri — R - - __—193-;?_

Floor porcelain tiles / Yer porselen karola;l/‘./ :

K957453R0001VTSO 120x280 CementEra Light grey / Agik gri l %
22 /.
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20x280 Naturalux Veincut, Light greige / Agik grej
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'1'_2Qx1_l__29'l_\latu alux Crosscu rk {‘jﬁéigé’/koyu grej

Naturalux =

The Naturalux collection embodies a profound connection to nature, evoking
tranquility, harmony, and authenticity. Each tile captures the raw beauty

of natural stone, celebrating earth’s textures, colors, and organic patterns.
Aligned with the Terra Melange concept, Naturalux emphasizes the natural
aspect of materials. Designed for diverse applications, it features multiple
size options, including larger infinites and tiles suited for outdoor use. These
expansive formats create continuous, unbroken visual landscapes, ideal for
making a grand statement in residential and commercial settings. Naturalux
offers a blend of purity and elegance.

Naturalux koleksiyonu, dogayla gticli bir bag kurarak uyumlu ve 6zgln
ortamlar tasarlamaniza olanak tanir. Koleksiyon, dogal tasin ham guzelligini
yakalayarak, doganin dokularini, renklerini ve organik desenlerini yansitir.
Terra Melange konseptiyle uyumlu olarak, Naturalux dogadaki dokularin saf
hallerini vurgular. Cesitli alanlara uygulanmak icin tasarlanan koleksiyon, dis
mekan kullanimri¢in uygun olan blyiik ebatlar da dahil olmak tizere birgok
boyut secenedi sunar. Bu genis formatlar, kesintisiz bir gortinim olusturur
ve hem konut hem de ticari alanlarda fark yaratmak igin idealdir. Naturalux,
saflik ve zarafeti bir arada sunar.

120x280 120x120

25
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N atu I a I u X Porcelain Floor tile Residential Commercial  Frost resistance Matt

Porselen Yer karosu Konut Ticari alan Dona dayanim Mat
Colorbody porcelain e O O & © O
Colorbody porselen R oo B e
Product standard / Uriin standardi Footnotes / Dipnotlar
EN14411 Group Bla (r XHXR]

Base Tiles / Fonlar

Crosscut Veincut Crosscut Veincut
Light greige / Acik grej Light greige / Acik grej Light grey / Agik gri Light grey / Agik gri

Crosscut Veincut Crosscut Veincut
Dark greige / Koyu grej Dark greige / Koyu grej Dark grey / Koyu gri Dark grey / Koyu gri
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Naturalux

120x280 Crosscut Light grey / Crosscut Agik gri

120x280 Veincut Dark greige / Veincut Koyu grej

4 Faces / Ylzey gorinimu

3 Faces / Yuzey gorunimu

Colorbody porcelain
Colorbody porselen

-

Infinite

Crosscut Surface Thickness 120x280 (48"x112") 120x120 (48"x48")
Yiizey Kalinhk R 1197x2797 R 1197x1197
Light greige R9 6 mm K957459R0001VTSO
Aclk grej R10B 9mm K954820R0001VTSO
Dark greige R9 6 mm K957463R0001VTSO
Koyu grej R10B 9mm K954821R0001VTSO
Light grey R9 6 mm K957458R0001VTSO
Ak gri R10B 9mm K954899R0001VTSO
Dark grey R9 6 mm K957454R0001VTSO
Koyu gri R10B 9 mm K954898R0001VTSO
Colorbody porcelain
Colorbody porselen Infiite
Veincut Surface Thickness 120x280 (48"x112") 120x120 (48"x48")
Yuzey Kalinlik R 1197x2797 R 1197x1197
Light greige R9 6 mm K957468R0001VTSO
Ak grej R10B 9mm K954441R0001VTSO
Dark greige R9 6 mm K957466R0001VTSO
Koyu grej R10B 9 mm K954373R0001VTSO
Light grey R9 6 mm K957469R0001VTSO
Aglk gri R10B 9 mm K954396R0001VTSO
Dark grey R9 6 mm K957461R0001VTSO
Koyu gri R10B 9mm K954420R0001VTSO
© B2
i Faiet
(mm) Pcs 2 ke Box 2 ke
Adet Kutu
Colorbody porcelain / Colorbody porselen
120x280 Rectified / Rektifiyeli 1 3,36 46,9 22 73,92 1132
120x120 Rectified / Rektifiyeli 1 1,44 28,8 36 51,84 1136,8




Wall tiles / Duvar karolar:

K954945R0001VTSP 60x120 Naturalux Veincut, Light greige / Acik grej
K957459R0001VTS0O 120x280 Naturalux m/ Aclk grej
Floor porcelain tiles / Yer porselen karolari: e
K954820R0001VTSO 120x120 Naturalux Crosscut, Light greige / Acik grej
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K- 4945R0001VTSP 60x120 Naturalix

? Floor tiles / Yer karolar :
3(957098ROOO1VTE1 60x60 Natur

Wall tiles / Duvar karolari:
K954821R0O00TVTSO 120x120 Natura 3
Floor tiles / Yer karolart : .
K954820R0001VTSO 120x120 Naturalux Crosscu
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Wall tiles / Duvar karolari :

K957462R0001VTSO 120x280 Novatone Decor, Cream travertine / Dekor, Krem traverten
K954947R0001VTSP 60x120 Novatone Beige / Bej

Floor porcelain tiles / Yer porselen karolari :

K954819R0001VTSP 60x120 Novatone Greige / Grej

I'r

Novatone =

The Novatone collection blends the timeless appeal of natural stone with
the modern edge of concrete aesthetics. Each tile radiates dynamism and
versatility with varied hues and tones that captivate the eye. Novatone
encapsulates the emotions of excitement and curiosity, signifying a new
chapter in design exploration where old and new merge seamlessly

to create something remarkable. Novatone harmonizes contradictory
elements into a cohesive whole, making it ideal for projects blending
different architectural themes or eras. Whether in a bustling commercial
space or a tranquil residential area, Novatone tiles offer a durable, versatile
foundation that celebrates the ongoing dialogue between past and future.

Novatone koleksiyonu, dogal tasin zamansiz ¢ekiciligini modern beton
estetigi ile harmanlar. Her karo, g6z alici tonlar ve renk cesitliligiyle dinamizm
ve cok yonlilik yayar. Novatone, klasik tarz ve modernligin kusursuz bir
sekilde birlestigi yeni bir tasarim yaklasimidir. Novatone, birbirinden farkl
konseptleri uyumlu bir butun haline getirerek farkli mimari temalari veya
donemleri harmanlayan projeler icin ideal bir secki sunar. Hem yogun trafikli
ticari alanlarda hem rezidansiyel alanlarda kullanima uygundur. Novatone
koleksiyonu, gegmis ve gelecek arasindaki kopruyu kurarak ¢ok yonlu bir
temel sunar.

120x280
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N o V a t o n e Porcelain Floor tile Wall tile Residential Commercial

@ @ ® @

Frost resistance

Porselen Yer karosu Duvar karosu Konut Ticari alan Dona dayanim
i (]}
Colorbody porcelain @ & & (O (7]
Colorbody porselen o S v S oy
Product standard / Uriin standardi Footnotes / Dipnotlar
EN14411 Group Bla 0006

Decors / Dekorlar

Cream travertine / Krem traverten

Red travertine / Kirmizi traverten

-

Decors
Dekorlar Infinite
Surface Thickness 120x280 (48"x112")
Yizey Kalnhk R 1197x2797
Cream travertine  pq 6 mm K957462R0001VTSO
Krem traverten
. Red travertine  pg 6 mm K957465R0001VTSO
Kirmizi traverten

= 2
i Box Pallet

Sizes Thickness Kutu Palet

Kalinlk
Ebatlar

(mm) Pcs , Box ,

Adet m kg Kutu m kg

Colorbody porcelain / Colorbody porselen
120x280 Rectified / Rektifiyeli 6 1 3,36 46,9 22 73,92 1132

120x280 Cream travertine / Krem traverten

120x280 Red travertine / Kirmizi traverten

3 Faces / Yizey gorunimu

3 Faces / Yuzey gorinimu

41






Wall tiles / Duvar karolari: —

i

K957470FLPR1VTS0 120x280 Marbleart Cam

Floor tiles / Yerkarolari: = /

K95484ZB&PR1WSO 120x120 Mar}le’ért Camouflage white / Kamuflaj beyaz

= =/

Marbleart o

The Marbleart Collection is designed to add the elegant touch of marble in
sizes of 120x120 and 60x120 as 9 mm porcelain, and 120x280 as 6 mm
infinites. Spain’s warm brown Emperador marble, Brazil's patterned Alaska
marble, the dark veins on pure white Camouflage marble, and the vein
structure of Breccia Nera marble add a distinguished touch to living spaces.

Marbleart Koleksiyonu, 120x120 ve 60x120 boyutlarinda 9 mm porselen

ve 120x280 boyutlarinda 6 mm infinite olarak mermerin zarif dokunusunu
eklemek icin tasarlanmistir. ispanya’nin sicak kahverengi Emperador
mermeri, Brezilya'nin desenli Alaska mermeri, saf beyaz Camouflage mermer
uzerindeki koyu damarlara ve Breccia Nera mermerin damar yapisina sahip
olan koleksiyon, yasam alanlarina seckin bir dokunus katar.

ouflage white / Ka aj beyaz.

120x280 120x120
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s Wall tiles / Duvar karolari :

’-’?; K957467FLPR1VTSO 120x280 Marbleart Breccia nera / Breccia siya

- K957470FLPR1VTSO 120x280 Marbleart Camouflage white / Kamufls
Floor tiles / Yer karolari :

K953234R0001VTEQ 20x120 Woodart Light oak / Acik mese

.
35
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Marbleart

Glazed porcelain
Sirli porselen

@ & ©

®

Porcelain Floor tile Wall tile Residential

Porselen Yer karosu Duvar karosu Konut
Frost resistance Shade variation Glossy Rectified
Dona dayanim  Desen farklilagmasi Parlak Rektifiyeli

M
K 4

Commercial
Ticari alan

Novelty

Base Tiles / Fonlar

L
g
e
r-"'"”"-.-.
o
Fa, {F’I—t " =
o

o

Emperador greige / Emperador grej

Product standard / Uriin standardi

Footnotes / Dipnotlar

EN14411 Group Bla

.*-;3-_' j,"::'l-\:.-- . :

000

,‘; i
;‘
1

Alaska cream / Alaska krem

Breccia nera / Nera siyah

120x280 Breccia nera / Nera siyah

4 Faces / Ylzey gorinimu
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120x280 Camouflage white / Kamuflaj beyaz 4 Faces / Ylzey gorinimi
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Marbleart

Glazed porcelain
Sirli porselen

-

Infinite

Surface Thickness 120x280 (48”"x112") 120x120 (48"x48")
Yuzey Kalnhk R 1197x2797 R 1197x1197
. FLPR 6mm K957470FLPRTVTSO
Camouflage white
Kamuflaj beyaz — FLpR 9 mm K954847FLPRIVTSO
FLPR 6mm K957456FLPRTVTSO
Alaska cream
Alaska krem FLPR 9 mm K954849FLPRIVTSO
E . FLPR 6 mm K957455FLPR1VTSO
mperador greige
Emperadorgre] - FLPR 9 mm K954846FLPR1VTSO
Breccia nera FLPR 6mm K957467FLPR1VTSO
Nera siyah FLPR 9mm K954842FLPR1VTSO
& 2
i Box Pallet
Sizes Lhlckncs Kutu Palet
Kalinhk
Ebatlar
(mm) Pcs m? " Box m? K
Adet J Kutu g
Glazed porcelain / Sirli porselen
120x280 Rectified / Rektifiyeli 6 1 3,36 46,9 22 73,92 1132
120x120 Rectified / Rektifiyeli 1 1,44 28,8 36 51,84 1136,8
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Wall tiles #Duvar karolar: : — 7 > o },{ j
K957455FLPRTVTSO 120x280 Marbleart Emperador greige / Emperador grej - R e | ;r - L e ar karolan —— ——
K954828FLPR1VTSP 60x120 Marbleart Emperador greige / Emperadorgrej : i Iy .'."g J FLPRWTSO 120X286‘Mam1%£u—ﬂﬁiﬂh't@ /
: e ! — - fik tiles /Yer karolan: . = T o
; i 4847FLPRT1VTSO 120x120 Mar‘bleart Camouflage whlte / Kamuflaj beyaz .
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K953026R000"
Floor tile (€
K953026R0001VTSO

UX

0 Cemental Light clay / /

0 Cemental Light clay / Acik kil

Cemental

Uniting the aesthetic with technology, the allure of metal and concrete,
the Cemental Collection offers a novel and holistic approach to design.
The chic exposed concrete texture paired with a metallic finish, coupled
with its anti-slip property, presents a suave yet practical choice for
residential and commercial spaces. Cemental offers a very wide range
of sizes from a large 120x120 cm to smaller dimensions. Each tile is a
symphony of hybrid texture and minimalist design, punctuated by its
complementary pieces and dotted pattern decor to provide a functional
and sophisticated style.

Estetik ve teknolojiyi bir araya getiren, metal ve beton dokularin uyumuyla
sekillenen Cemental Koleksiyonu; tasarimlara yenilik¢i ve butunsel bir
yaklasim getiriyor. Sofistike brut beton dokusu ve ylzeyindeki metalik

etki, kaydirmazlik 6zelligi ile birlesince hem yasam alanlari hem de ticari
alanlar icin sik ve islevsel bir secenek haline geliyor. Cemental; tamamlayici
parcalari ve nokta desen tasarimli dekorlari ile hem fonksiyonel hem

de sofistike bir stili olan yenilik¢i bir koleksiyon. 120x120 cm’den kiglk
ebatlara kadar pek cok segenegi ve minimalist bir bakis agisiyla yorumlanan
hibrit dokusuyla hayalleri 6zgurlestiriyor.

120x120
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Wall tiles / Duvar karolari :
K953026R0001TVTSO 120x120 Cemental Light
Floor tiles / Yer karolari :

K953026R0001VTSO 120x120 Cemental Light

—
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kil %x im;?'




Cemental

Colorbody porcelain
Colorbody porselen

@ ® @ @ ®

Base Tiles / Fonlar

White / Beyaz

Light grey / Agik gri

Light clay / Agik kil

60

Porcelain Floor tile Wall tile Residentia Commercial
Porselen Yer karosu Duvar karosu Konut Ticari alan
©® ® @ @ 0O
Frostresistance  Shade variation Matt Soft R10B Rectified
Dona dayanim  Desen farklilasmasi Mat Rektifiyeli
Product standard / Uriin standardi Footnotes / Dipnotlar
EN14411 Group Bla (r XHXR]

Black / Siyah

Grey / Gri

Clay / Kil




Cemental

Colorbody porcelain
Colorbody porselen

e & @ 6 @

Decors / Dekorlar

White dot decor / Beyaz nokta dekor

Light grey dot decor / Acik gri nokta dekor

Light clay dot decor / Acik kil nokta dekor

62

Porcelain Floor tile Wall tile Residential Commercial
Porselen Yer karosu Duvar karosu Konut Ticari alan
©® ® @ @ 0O
Frostresistance  Shade variation Matt Soft R10B Rectified
Dona dayanim  Desen farklilasmasi Mat Rektifiyeli
Product standard / Uriin standardi Footnotes / Dipnotlar
EN14411 Group Bla (r XHXR]

Black dot decor / Siyah nokta dekor

Grey dot decor / Gri nokta dekor

Clay dot decor / Kil nokta dekor
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Floor tiles / Yer karolart :
K953026R0001VTSO 120x120 Cemental Black / Siyah




Cemental

Colorbody porcelain
Colorbody porselen

Surface Thickness 120x120 (48"x48")
Yuzey Kalnlk R 1197x1197
White
Beyaz R10B 9mm K953040R0001VTS0O
Light clay
Acik kil R10B 9mm K953026R0001VTSO
Light grey
Acik gri R10B 9mm K953029R0001VTSO
Clay
Kil R10B 9mm K953042R0001VTS0O
Grey
Gri R10B 9mm K953049R0001VTSO
Black
Siyah R10B 9mm K953041R0001VTSO
Decors
Dekorlar
120x120 Light clay / Agik kil 7 Faces / Yizey gorunimu Surface Thickness 120x120 (48"x48")
Yuzey Kalnlik R 1197x1197
White
Beyaz R10B 9mm K953471R0001VTSO
Light clay
Acik kil R10B 9mm K953472R0001VTS0O
Light grey
Acik gri R10B 9mm K953474R0001VTSO
Clay
Kil R10B 9mm K953475R0001VTS0O
Grey
Gri R10B 9mm K953519R0001VTS0O
Black
Siyah R10B 9mm K953473R0001VTSO
= 2
g Thickness Box Pallet
Sizes Kalinlik Kutu Palet
Ebatlar
(mm) Pcs 2 K Box - K
Adet g Kutu J
Colorbody porcelain / Colorbody porselen
120x120 Rectified / Rektifiyeli 9 1 1,44 28,8 36 51,84 1136,8
120x120 Decor / Dekor 9 1 1,44 28,8 36 51,84 1136,8

120x120 Grey / Gri 7 Faces / Yiizey gorunimu
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Wall tiles / Duvar karolari : ‘ o

K952220R0001VTS0 120x120 Resinc ( e / Koyu sari
K952356R0001VTSO 120x120 Resincrete Micro terrazzo Fango / Fango
Floor tiles / Yer karolari :

K952216R0001VTSO 120x120 Resincrete Khaki / Haki
K952223R0001VTSO 120x120 Resincrete Palladiano Fango / Fango
K952218R0O001VTSO 120x120 Resincrete Fango / Fango
K952217R0001VTSO 120x120 Resincrete White fango / Beyaz fango
K952213R0001VTSO 120x120 Resincrete Dusty blue / Mavi

Resincrete

VitrA's new tile system Resincrete is designed to stimulate emotions in
living spaces by using colours, which are the most powerful form of self-
expression, and to draw forth bursts of creativity. The texture of concrete
blends with resin in a myriad of colour and surface options in Resincrete,
designed for urban living spaces at the intersection of nature’s colours
with concrete, the basic element of modern urban architecture. Resincrete
Tiles are designed using the powerful colours and oxides found in soil and
nature, featuring surfaces that have epoxy-like casting, combining easily
with the classical beauty of terrazzo and palladiano textures to create
striking living spaces.

Kendini ifade etmenin en guclu araglarindan biri olan renk, VitrA Karo'nun
yenilik¢i karo sistemi Resincrete ile yasam alanlarinda duygulari harekete
gegiriyor ve yaraticilik icin cesaret veriyor. Regine ile bir araya gelen beton
dokusunu, farkh renk ve yuzey seceneklerinde birlestiren Resincrete, sehirli

yasam alanlari icin dogada bulunan renklerden ve modern sehir mimarisinin

temel unsurlarindan betondan ilham alarak gelistirildi. Toprakta ve dogada
bulunan okside ve guglu renkler kullanilarak tasarlanan ve epoksi dokim
hissi veren yuzeylere sahip Resincrete Karolar, terrazzo ve palladiano
dokularin klasik glzelligiyle birleserek etkileyici yasam alanlari yaratmaya
olanak sagliyor.

120x120
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Wall tiles / Duvar karolari :
K952219R0001VTSO 120x120 Resincrete Cotto / Cotto
K952220R0001VTSO 120x120 Resincrete Ochre / Ko
K952356R0001 AEle OR
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[ ]
Resincrete © 6 6 @ @
“my “umy
Porcelain Floor tile Wall tile Residential Commercial
Porselen Yer karosu Duvar karosu Konut Ticari alan
Colorbody porcelain S ® @@ & O
Colorbody porselen Donadayanim Desen fariogmast Mot EE el
Product standard / Uriin standardi Footnotes / Dipnotlar
EN14411 Group Bla 0006

Base Tiles / Fonlar

White neutral / NatUrel beyaz Neutral grey / Naturel gri

White fango / Beyaz fango Fango / Fango

Dusty blue / Mavi Khaki / Haki

Ochre / Koyu sari Cotto / Cotto
- - z . -
‘ y “Aﬂ o A :
N :
b J-‘ ..'., ¥ "r ¥
= ‘ # ot . ]

L | ! - : .;

h = X L
Palladiano Palladiano
Neutral grey / Nattrel gri Fango / Fango

Micro Terazzo Micro Terazzo
Neutral grey / Nattrel gri Fango / Fango
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Resincrete

Colorbody porcelain
Colorbody porselen

Surface Thickness 120x120 (48"x48")
Yizey Kalinhk R 1197x1197
White neutral
Natrel beyaz R10 9mm K952215R0001VTSO
Neutral grey
Nattirel gri R10 9mm K952214R0001VTSO
White fango
Beyaz fango R10 9mm K952217R0001VTS0O
Fango
Fango R10 9mm K952218R0O001VTSO
Dusty blue
Mavi R10 9mm K952213R0001VTSO
Khaki
Haki R10 9mm K952216R0001VTSO
Ochre
Koyu sari R10 9mm K952220R0001VTS0O
Cotto
Cotto R10 9mm K952219R0001VTSO
TR
¢, L Neutral grey
o= Natirel g R9 9mm K952221R000TVTSO
120x120 Dusty blue / Mavi 7 Faces / Yizey gorinimi LT
AT ]
s Fango
L ""f'ﬁ T T “",'-. £ Fango R9 gmm K952223R000TVTSO
? . AR AN L g LT MR S s
&g e L e
et ity SOMIENE e e Neutral grey
SN A : ; Natrel gri R10 9mm K952354R0001VTSO
Fango
Fango R10 9mm K952356R0001VTS0
® 2
Si Thickness Box Pallet
Elbzaetslar Kalinhk Kutu Palet
(mm) Pcs m2 K Box 2 K
Adet 8 Kutu J
Colorbody porcelain / Colorbody porselen
120x120 Rectified / Rektifiyeli 9 1 1,44 28,8 36 51,84 1086,8

120x120 Palladiano Neutral grey / Natlrel gri 4 Faces / Yiizey gorinimu
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3 DSty blue / Mavi
2216R00 20 icrete Khaki / Haki
Floor t'i1'e"s'_-‘/'l'\'f’ (RO B e
K952217R0001VTSO 120x120 Resincrete White fango / Beyaz fango g e
K952356R0001VTS0O 120x120 Resincrete Micro Terazzo Fango / Fango =
K952223R0001VTSO 120x120 Resincrete Palladiano Fango / Fango

-




3 wa.ime;A Duvar karp_lg.r
:.;4,952?'138@-@31 O‘S;Qﬂx? 20 Resincrete Dusty blue / Mavi
bj‘%@%EZOAResmcrete Micro terazzo Natu

i .- h{ : .
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Urbancrete

A colorbody porcelain collection that infuses a modern, architectural
look into the timeless and robust character of exposed concrete.
Urbancrete completes the sophisticated mix of warm and cold
colours of the ColorCode approach. Highly durable, with a powerful
anti-slip surface that is easy to clean, the Urbancrete Porcelain
Collection can be used in high traffic areas for many years.

Brit betonun gli¢li ve zamana karsi duran karakterini gagdas
mimariye katan colorbody porselen koleksiyonu. Urbancrete,
sofistike bir karma sunan ColorCode yaklasimini sicak ve soguk
renklerle tamamliyor. Urbancrete, dayanikli colobody blnyesi, giclu
kaydirmazlik 6zelligi ve temizlenme kolayhdi ile ytksek trafikli genel
kullanim alanlarinda uzun yillar kullanim saglyor.

Compatible collections /

120x120
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Wall tiles / Duvar karolart :
K953301R0O001VTSO 120x120 Urbancrete Grey / Gri
Floor tiles / Yer karolart :

K953302R0001VTSO 120x120 Urbancrete Dark grey / Koyu gri

89



Wall tiles / Duvar kar I;;rlz
K953405R0001 0 120x120 Urbancrete Mink / Vizon
Floor tiles / Yer karolari :

K953405F?@1 VTS0 120x120 Urbancrete Mink / Vizon

7
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Urbancrete

oD @ e o

"y
Facade Pool surrounding  Residential Commercial
Dis cephe Havuz gevresi Konut Ticari alan
Colorbody porcelain @ ® O 6 &
Frost resistance Shade variation Rectified Modularity Mini size
C O | O rb O d y p O rS e | e n Dona dayanim  Desen farklilagmasi Ree;tilfilyeeﬁ Modiilerlik Kigik ebat
Product standard / Uriin standardi Footnotes / Dipnotlar
EN14411 Group Bla (r XHXR]

Base Tiles / Fonlar

White / Beyaz

Grey / Gri

Fr*f oy ,F-‘l - -“.:.
\".llﬂi ' L.

i

Mink / Vizon

Anthracite / Antrasit

Dark grey / Koyu gri

Dark greige / Koyu grej

120x120 White / Beyaz

120x120 Dark greige / Koyu grej

6 Faces / Ylzey gorinimu

6 Faces / Ylzey gorinimu
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Urbancrete

Colorbody porcelain
Colorbody porselen

White
Beyaz

Grey
Gri

Dark grey
Koyu gri

Mink
Vizon

Dark greige
Koyu grej

Anthracite
Antrasit

Sizes
Ebatlar

Colorbody porcelain / Colorbody porselen

120x120 Rectified / Rektifiyeli

Surface
Yuzey

R10A

Thickness 120x120 (48"x48")

Kalinlik

9 mm

Thickness
Kalinlik
(mm)

R 1197x1197

K953299R0001VTSO

K953301R0001VTSO

K953302R0001VTSO

K953405R0001VTSO

K953406R0001VTSO

K953455R0001VTSO

© B2
Box Pallet
Kutu Palet
Pcs 2 Box 2

o | 0 | ves | s | 36 | sues | viaes

Wall tiles / Duvar karolari :

K953302R0001VTSO 120x120 Urbancrete Dark grey / Koyu gri
Floor tiles / Yer karolari :

K953301TR0O001TVTSO 120x120 Urbancrete Grey / Gri

o)



T

Wall tiles / Duvar karolart :

K953406R0001VTSO 120x120 Urbancrete Dark greige / Koyu grej
Floor tiles / Yer karolari :

K953406R0001TVTSO 120120 Urbancrete Dark greige / Koyu grej

97



98

Wall tiles / Duvar karolari :

K953450R0001VTS0 120x120 Newcon White / Beyaz
Floor tiles / Yer karolari :
K953451R0O001VTSO 120x120 Newcon Anthracite / Antrasit

Newcon

A concrete textured ceramic series which creates stylish and functional spaces
with its cool surface texture and natural colour tones. The collection offers
integrated solutions for residential and commercial buildings with compatible
colour alternatives, modular dimensions and 60x120 porcelain sizes for
exterior cladding applications.

Sakin ylizey dokusu ve dogal renk tonlariyla sik ve fonksiyonel mekanlar
yaratabilen beton gorunumlu seramik serisi. Koleksiyon, birbiriyle uyumlu renk
alternatifleri, moduler ebatlari ve dis cephe i¢in de kullanilabilecek 60x120
porselenleri ile konutlar ve ticari yapilar icin butinsel ¢ozumler sunuyor.

120x120
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Floor tiles / Yer karolart :

K953450R0001VTS0 120x120 Newcon White / Beyaz
i A




®

@ @ o

Newcon o @

Pool surrounding  Residential Commercial
Dis cephe Dis mekanlar  Havuz gevresi Konut Ticari alan
Colorbody porcelain & ® O ()
Frost resistance  Shade variation Rectified Modularity Mini size
C O | O rb O d y p O rS e | e n Dona dayanim Desen farklilasmasi Rektifiyeli Moduilerlik Kugiik ebat
Product standard / Uriin standardi Footnotes / Dipnotlar
EN14411 Group Bla (F NHNRNS]

Base Tiles / Fonlar

White / Beyaz Anthracite / Antrasit

120x120 White / Beyaz 6 Faces / Ylzey gorinimu

Silver grey / Gumus gri Dark grey / Koyu gri

Cream / Krem Taupe / Taupe 120x120 Dark grey / Koyu gri 6 Faces / Yizey gorinimd
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Newcon

Colorbody porcelain
Colorbody porselen

Surface Thickness 120x120 (48"x48")
Yizey Kalnhk R 1197x1197
White
Beyaz R10A 9mm K953450R0001VTSO
Cream
Krem R10A 9mm K953452R0001VTS0O
E_Z;”-;,g Silver grey
}:‘;’r’.’:‘]f Gumus gri R10A 9 mm K953454R0001VTSO
(e |
| R10A 9mm K953448R0001VTSO
Dark grey 4
Koyu gri R10A 9mm K953453R0001VTSO
Anthracite
. Antrasit R10A 9mm K953451R0001VTSO
©& B
q Thickness Box Pallet
Sizes Kutu Palet
Kalinlk
Ebatlar
(mm) Pcs - K Box - K
Adet g Kutu g
Colorbody porcelain / Colorbody porselen
120x120 Rectified / Rektifiyeli 9 1 1,44 28,8 36 51,84 1136,8

Wall tiles / Duvar karolari :

K953448R0O001VTSO 120x120 Newcon Taupe / Taupe
Floor tiles / Yer karolari :
K953451R0001VTSO 120x120 Newcon Anthracite / Antrasit
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Royalstone

Inspired by sedimentary rocks, the Royalstone Collection presents a
cohesive natural stone design enhanced by a refined, micro-grained texture.
The collection offers a range of sizes from 120x120 cm to 10x10 cm.

Tortul kayaclardan esinlenerek homojen bir dogal tas tasarimi sunan
Royalstone Koleksiyonu; mikro-tanecikli dokusu ile rafine zevklerin
kapilarini aralyor. Koleksiyon, 120x120 cm’den 10x10 cm’e kadar farkli
ebat secenekleri sunuyor.

£ i

Wall tiles / Duvar karolari : g
K953523R0001VTSP 60x120 Royalstone Dark grey / Koyu gri o
Floor tiles / Yer karolari : : = -

K953482R0001VTSO 120x120 Royalstone Dark grey / Koyu gri o e ' et |

e R N P 120x120

]
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Royalstone

Colorbody porcelain
Colorbody porselen

Porcelain Floor tile
Porselen Yer karosu
Shade variation Matt
Desen farklilagmasi Mat

Wall tile Residential Commercial
Duvar karosu Konut Ticari alan

@ O O

Soft R10B Non Rectified Rectified
Rektifiyesiz Rektifiyeli

Frost resistance
Dona dayanim

Base Tiles / Fonlar

Light grey / Agik gri

Cream / Krem

Product standard / Uriin standardi
EN14411 Group Bla
EN14411 Group Il

Dark grey / Koyu gri

Greige / Grej

Footnotes / Dipnotlar

120x120 Light grey / Agik gri

120x120 Dark grey / Koyu gri

166x320 1 Canvas / Kanvas

166x320 1 Canvas / Kanvas

109



Royalstone

Colorbody porcelain
Colorbody porselen

Surface Thickness 120x120 (48"x48")
Yizey Kalnhk R 1197x1197
Light grey
Acik gri R10B 9mm K953481R0001VTSO
Dark grey R10B K953482R000TVT
Koyu gri 0 9mm 953482R0001VTSO
Cream
Krem R10B 9mm K953479R0001VTSO
Grei
arel R10B 9mm  KI53480R0001VTSO
& 2
N Thickness Box Pallet
Sizes Kalinlik Kutu Palet
Ebatlar
(mm) Pcs me K Box - K
Adet J Kutu g
Colorbody porcelain / Colorbody porselen
120x120 Rectified / Rektifiyeli 9 1 1,44 28,8 36 51,84 1136,8

Wall tiles / Duvar karolari ™

K953523R0001VTSP 60x120
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Wall tiles / Duvar karolari : o
K953291R000TVTSO 120x120 Cardostone White / Beyaz
K953292R0001VTSO 120x120 Cardostone Anthracite / Antrasit
Floor tiles / Yer karolari :

K953292R0001VTSO 120x120 Cardostone Anthracite / Antrasit

Cardostone

A colorbody porcelain collection inspired by the durable Cardoso stone of the
Italian Alps. Cardostone offers the quintessential white veins of Cardoso stone in
natural grey and anthracite colours as well as in a cooler beige and white colour
choices. The relief surface option, which creates the most realistic appearance
of the original stone’s texture, reflects Cardostone’s powerful nature. Highly anti-
slip, easy to clean, and available in a thickness particularly suitable for exteriors,
Cardostone perfectly complements all contemporary venues.

italyan Alplerinin saglam tasi Cardoso'dan esinlenen colorbody porselen
koleksiyonu. Cardostone, Cardoso tasinin dogal yapisindaki beyaz damarlar,

tasin dogal rengi gri ve antrasitin yaninda bej ve beyaz renk secenekleri ile hafif
soguk bir secki sunuyor. Tas dokusunu en gercekei haliyle yansitan rolyefli ylizey
secenegiise tasin gclt dogasini yansitiyor. Cardostone ylksek kaydirmazlik
ozelligi, temizlenme kolayligi ve ic mekanda yaratilan estetigi dis mekana
tasimayi saglayan 6zel kalinlik alternatifleriyle cagdas mekanlara uygum sagliyor.

&
reddot award 2019
—== i winner

120x120
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Cardostone e @ @ @

Dis cephe Havuz cevresi Konut Ticari alan
Colorbody porcelain @ ® O
Colorbody porselen ons i Do tabiiomass Resiinat Modtor
Product standard / Uriin standardi Footnotes / Dipnotlar
EN14411 Group Bla (r XHXR)

Base Tiles / Fonlar

White / Beyaz Grey / Gri

A

Beige / Bej Anthracite / Antrasit

120x120 White / Beyaz

120x120 Anthracite / Antrasit

8 Faces / Ylzey gorinimu

8 Faces / Ylizey gorinimu
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Cardostone

Colorbody porcelain
Colorbody porselen

Surface Thickness 120x120 (48"x48")
Yiuzey Kalinhk R 1197x1197
White
Beyaz R10A 9mm K953291R0001VTS0O
Bei
Bl R10A 9mm  K953305R0001VTSO
- Grey
Gri R10A 9mm K953303R0001VTSO
Anthracite
. Antrasit R10A 9mm K953292R0001VTS0
NS 2
N Thickness Box Pallet
Sizes Kalinlik Kutu Palet
Ebatlar
(mm) Pcs me K Box - K
Adet J Kutu g
Colorbody porcelain / Colorbody porselen
120x120 Rectified / Rektifiyeli 9 1 1,44 28,8 36 51,84 1136,8

Wall tiles / Duvar karolar - M
K953303R0001VTS0 120x120 Cardostorie Grey / Gri
Floor tiles / Yer karolari :

K953303R0001VTSO 120x120 Cardostone Grey / Gri

120
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Marmo Nuovo

The Marmo Nuovo collection elevates interiors with expansive dimensions
of 120x120 cm and 60x120 cm, channelling the world’s exotic allure
through its glossy and satin finish through a trio of distinctive hues. Verde
Guatemala captures the lush greens of the Indian rainforests, punctuated

by dark, striking veins. Statuario White takes its cue from the iconic Statuario
marble, its white canvas is enriched by intricate grey veins, delivering a
poised and profound aesthetic. Breccia Grey is inspired by Italian Breccia
marble, and is distinguished by its lively, captivating patterns. Crafted with
precision, these ceramic tiles not only encapsulate elegance and prestige
but also enhance spaces with a perception of grandeur.

120x120 cm ve 60x120 cm ebatlariyla mekanlara yeni bir boyut katan
Marmo Nuovo koleksiyonu, parlak yizeyi ve saten mat ytizeyi, 3 farkli
rengiyle dunyanin egzotik guzelliklerini mekanlara tasiyor. Verde Guatemala,
Hindistan yagmur ormanlarinin yesili tzerine koyu renkli damarlariyla éne
¢ikiyor. Beyaz zemin Uzerindeki gri damarlariyla dikkat ¢ceken Statuario
mermerinden ilham alinarak tasarlanan Statuario Beyaz, sik, estetik ve derin
bir gériiniim saglyor. italyan Breccia mermerinden esinlenen, hareketli ve
dikkat cekici desenleriyle Breccia Gri ise kendine 6zgu bir goriinum sunuyor.
Her biri 6zenle tasarlanan bu dogal goruntmlu seramik karolar, mekanlara
zarif ve prestijli oldugu kadar ferah bir gorinim de kazandiriyor.

120x120
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- Walltiles / Duvar karolari : ; i
K953459FLPR1VTSO 120x120 Marmo Nuovo Statuario white / Statuario beyaz -
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Marmo Nuovo @ ® @ @ ©

Porselen Yer karosu Duvar karosu Konut Ticari alan
Glazed porcelain @ © @ n)
Frost resist: Shad ati Matt Gl Rectified
S I rl I p O rS e | e n [;?waarzsa‘;aannncne Desean fea:lfl:::;z;m Ma;t Paorfasl\f Reeifulfilyee\i
Product standard / Uriin standardi Footnotes / Dipnotlar
EN14411 Group Bla (r XHXR)

Base Tiles / Fonlar

e
- % i

A

Statuario white / Statuario beyaz

Verde Guetamala green / Verde Guetamala yesil

120x120 Verde Guetamala green / Verde Guetamala yesil

6 Faces / Yizey gorinimu
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Wall tiles / Duvar karolari : %
K953459FLPRTVTSO 120x120 Marmo Nuoye Statuario white / Statuario beyaz

K953462FLPRTVTSO 120x120 Marmo Nuovo Verde Guetamala green / Verde Guetam
Floor tiles / Yer karolari :

K953462FLPRIVTSO 120x120 Marmo Nuovo Verde Gtietamala green.tVer_de GG%;E_ - - o

L P - — --'-.'-r;'.-'l
i e i

-

srvesil-a




Marmo Nuovo

Glazed porcelain
Sirli porselen

Surface Thickness 120x120 (48"x48")
Yuzey Kalinhk R 1197x1197
Statuario white FLPR 9 mm K953459FLPR1VTSO
Statuario beyaz HT 9 mm K953459HR001VTSO
i ”]_'-" ) FLPR 9mm K953458FLPR1VTSO
| Breccia grey
| Breccia gri HT 9 mm K953458HR001VTSO
FLPR 9mm K953462FLPR1VTSO
Verde Guetamala green
Verde Guetamala yesil HT 9mm K953462HR001VTSO
© 2
: Thickness Box Pallet
Sizes Kalinhk Kutu Palet
Ebatlar
(mm) Pcs m? K Box m? K
Adet g Kutu €
Colorbody porcelain / Colorbody porselen
120x120 Rectified / Rektifiyeli 9 1 1,44 28,8 36 51,84 1136,8

= A

“Wall' I , / Duvar karolari : .
K953462FLPR1VTSO 120x120 Marmo Nuovo Verde Guetamala green / Verde Guetamala yesil

‘_ - rcelain tiles / Yer porselen karolari :
i;é_;z 953459FLPR1VTSO 120x120 Marmo Nuovo Statuario white / Statuario beyaz
" - > :

—
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Technical characteristics / Teknik ozellikler

Technical characteristics
Teknik ozellikler
Technische Eigenschaften
Caractéristiques techniques

Dimension and surface quality

Test standard

Test metodu

Prifung nach
Méthode du test

Porcelain body Porcelain body Floor tile body Floor tile body Wall tile body
Unglazed / Sirsiz Glazed / Sirli Glazed / Sirli Glazed / Sirli Glazed / Sirli
Unglasierte / Non Glasierte / Glasierte / Glasierte / Glasierte /
Emaillés Emaillés Emaillés Emaillés Emaillés
EN 14411 Group Bla | EN 14411 Group Bla | EN 14411 Group Blb | EN 14411 Group Blla | EN 14411 Group Blll
Annex G Annex G Annex H Annex | Annex L

Nominal size > 15cm

Nominal size > 15cm

Nominal size > 15cm

Nominal size > 15cm

Nominal size > 15cm

Min. 700 N (t<7,5mm)

Min. 700 N (t<7,5mm)

Min. 700 N (t<7,5mm)

Min. 600 N (t<7,5mm)

Length and width / Uzunluk ve genislik /
Linge und breite / Longueur et largeur EN ISO 10545-2 +0,6% +2mm | +06% | +2mm | +0,6% | +2mm | +0,6% | +2mm | +05% | +2mm
Thickness / Kalinlik / Dicke / Epaisseur

EN ISO 10545-2 +5% +0,5mm + 5% +0,5mm + 5% +0,5mm + 5% +0,5mm +10% +0,5mm
Straightness of sides / Kenar egriligi
Geradheit der kanten / Rectitude des aretes EN ISO 10545-2 £0,5% | +1,5mm | +0,5% | +15mm | +0,5% | +15mm | *0,55% | £1,5mm | + 0,3% | +1,5mm
Rectangularity / Dikdértgenlik
Rechtwinkligkeit / Rectangularité EN ISO 10545-2 +0,5% +2mm +0,5% +2mm +0,5% +2mm +0,5% +2mm +0,5% +2mm
Surface Flatness / Yuzey Duzgunlugu
Ebenflachigkeit / Planéité de surface ENISO10545-2 | £05% | £2mm | #05% | +2mm | £05% | +2mm | £05% | +2mm _18'35‘;’/2 : 25’:]”;
Surface quality / Yuzey kalitesi /
Oberflichenbeschaffenheit / Qualité de surface EN ISO 10545-2 Min. 95% Min. 95% Min. 95% Min. 95% Min. 95%
Physical properties
Water absorption / Su emme /
Wasseraufnahme / Absorption d'eau EN ISO 10545-3 +0,5% +0,5% 0,5% <E<3,0% 3,0% < E<6,0% E>10%
Modulus of rupture / Egilme dayanimi / . . . . .
Biegefestigkeit / Résistance 4 la flexion EN ISO 10545-4 Min. 35 N/mm? Min. 35 N/mm? Min. 30 N/mm? Min. 22 N/mm? Min. 15 N/mm?
g:EimgfﬁfLi?ftehd/e}%'margaya”'m' ! ENISO 105454 | Min1300N(&27,5mm) | Min1300N (&7,5mm) | Min. 100N (7,5mm) “{2;%’15%321’)\‘ Min.600N ( t7,5mm)

Min.200 N (t<7,5mm

Surface abrasion / Yizey asinma /

koeffizient / Coeff. de dilatation therm. maxi

Widerstand gegen oberflachenverschleiR / EN ISO 10545-7 N.A. As specified in As specified in As specified in Not intended to be
Résistance a I'abrasion pei the catalogue the catalogue the catalogue used on the floor
Deep abrasion / Derin agsinma /

Widerstand gegen tiefenverschlei3 / EN ISO 10545-6 Max. 175 mm? N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.
Résistance a I'abrasion profonde

Linear thermal expansion / Lineer isil

genlesme / Linearer warmeausdehnungs EN ISO 10545-8 Max 9 x 10 K* Max 9 x 10 K" Max 9 x 10 K* Max 9 x 10 K" Max 9 x 10 K"

Thermal shock resistance / Isi sokuna dayanim /
Temperaturwechselbestandigkeit /
résistance aux écarts de température

EN ISO 10545-9

Pass / Basarili
Erreicht / Conforme

Pass / Basarili
Erreicht / Conforme

Pass / Basaril
Erreicht / Conforme

Pass / Basaril
Erreicht / Conforme

Pass / Basarili
Erreicht / Conforme

Frost resistance / Don dayanimi /
Frostbestandigkeit / Résistance au gel

EN ISO 10545-12

Pass / Basarili
Erreicht / Conforme

Pass / Basarili
Erreicht / Conforme

Pass / Basaril
Erreicht / Conforme

NPD

Coefficient of friction / Surtiinme katsayisi /
Reibungskoeffizient / Résistance a la glissance

Declared test method
Beyan edilen metod
Angabe prifverfahren

As specified in
the catalogue

As specified in
the catalogue

As specified in
the catalogue

As specified in
the catalogue

Not intended to be
used on the floor

Crazing resistance / Sirli karolarda ¢atlamaya
dayanim / Widerstand gegen glassurrisse
Résistance au tressaillage

EN ISO 10545-11

Pass / Basarili
Erreicht / Conforme

Pass / Basaril
Erreicht / Conforme

Pass / Basaril
Erreicht / Conforme

Pass / Basarili
Erreicht / Conforme

Reaction to fire / Atese dayaniklilik /
Reaktion gegentiber feuer / Réaction au feu

Class AT or A1

Class AT or A1,

Class AT or A1,

Class AT or A1,

Class A1 or A1,

Small colour differences for plain coloured
tiles / Tek renkli karolarda kuigtik renk
farklilari / Farbabweichungen zwischen

haut concentration Ucides et bases

einfarbig glasierten keramischen fliesen EN ISO 10545-16 AE<1,0 AE <0,75 AE <0,75 AE <0,75 AE <0,75
und platten / De faibles différences de couleur
entre carreaux céramiques de couleur unie
Chemical resistance
Staining resistance / Lekelenmeye Test Method
dayanim / Fleckbestandigkeit / résistance Avaliable
aux taches Tes;ll\’/l!jef\tlzcrif::rt:slgnur Min. Class / Sinif 3 Min. Class / Sinif 3 Min. Class / Sinif 3 Min. Class / Sinif 3

EN ISO 10545-14 Vorhanden Klasse / Classe 3 Klasse / Classe 3 Klasse / Classe 3 Klasse / Classe 3

Méthode D'essai
Applicable

Resistance to household chemicals and
swimming pool water cleaners / Ev kimyasallari
ve ylizme havuzu temizleyicilerine dayanim / Class / Sinif Class / Sinif Class / Sinif Class / Sinif Class / Sinif
Bestdndigkeit gegen haushaltschemikalien und EN ISO 10545-13 Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe
badewasserzusatze / Résistance aux Min. B Min. B Min. B Min. B Min. B
Produits ménagers
Resistance to low concentrations
acids&alkalis / Duslik konsantrasyonlu asit
ve alkali dayanimi / Bestandigkeit gegen Class / Sinif Class / Sinif Class / Sinif Class / Sinif Class / Sinif
sduren und laugen mit niedriger EN ISO 10545-13 Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe
konzentration / Résistance aux produits LA-LC LA-LC LA-LC LA-LC LA-LC
bas concentration acides et bases
Resistance to high concentrations
acids&alkalis / Yiksek konsantrasyonlu asit
ve alkali dayanimi / Bestandigkeit gegen Class / Sinif Class / Sinif Class / Sinif Class / Sinif Class / Sinif
sauren und laugen mit hoher EN 1SO 10545-13 Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe Klasse / Classe
konzentration / Résistance Aux produits HA-HC HA-HC HA-HC HA-HC HA-HC

VitrA tiles conforms to EN 14411 Standard requirements which are specified in the related product groups with better values. All references to as well as quotations from product and test standards
are to be considered as information which is not binding. The latest versions apply. / Garanti kosullari, temizlik ve bakim talimatlari, teknik 6zellikler ile ilgili son bilgileri PRO Nature katalogundan
bulabilirsiniz. / VitrA-Fliesen entsprechen den EN 14411 Standardanforderungen, die in den zugehérigen Produktgruppen mit besseren Werten angegeben sind. / Alle Verweise sowie Zitate aus Produkt-
und Priifnormen sind als unverbindliche Informationen zu betrachten. Die neuesten Versionen gelten. 14.082018 Rev:01

Certificates / Sertifikalar

Management system certificates / Yonetim sistemleri sertifikalari

A TUVRheinland® ASCER

Precisely Right. N
IS0 45001:2018

ISO 45001:2018

"2
1S0 14001:2015
ISO 14001:2015

150 50001:2018

SO 9001:2015 ISO 9001:2015

kiwa

certified

GREENGUARD

PRODUCT CERTIFIED FOR
LOW CHEMICAL EMISSIONS
UL.COM/GG

UL 2818

Greenguard Gold Certificate

ISO/IEC 27001
ISO/IEC 27001:2013

Product certificates / Uriin sertifikalari

GREENGUARD

PRODUCT CERTIFIED FOR
LOW CHEMICAL EMISSIONS
UL.COM/GG

o =——gpD

International EPD® System Certificate*

Greenguard Gold Certificate Saudi Arabia Export Certificate®

YERLI
URETIM

Domestic Production Certificate

N
UPEC QB wallPEC

QB UPEC Certificate®

QB WallPEC Certificate™

Turkish Standard Institute Certificates / Tuirk Standartlari Enstitust Sertifikalar

TURK STANDARDLARI ENSTITUSU
TURK STANDARDLARINA UYGUNLUK BELGESI

TURKISH STANDARDS INSTITUTION
CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY TO TURKISH STANDARDS

TURK STANDARDLARI ENSTITUSO
CIFT YILDIZ KRITERINE UYGUNLUK BELGESI

Turkish Standards Institute Certificate of
Conformity to Turkish Standards

Turk Standartlar Enstitisu Tark
Standartlarina Uygunluk Belgesi

Turkish Standards Institute Certificate of
Conformity to Double Star Criteria

Turk Standartlari Enstitusu Cift Yildiz
Kriterine Uygunluk Sertifikasi

*For specific products/series only. / *Sadece belirli tirinlerde/serilerde gegerlidir.

Please refer to the website for the up-to-date certificates: / Giincel sertifikalar icin litfen asagidaki web-sitelerine bagvurun:
https://vitraglobal.com/ brochures/

https://www.vitra.com.r/ kataloglar/
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VitrA terms and warranty conditions

1. Product quality

1.1. Products designated as “Quality: 1” comply with the quality requirements of European quality standard EN 14411. Those designated other than
“Quality: 1” comply with the requirements for the CE-symbol but not with the aforementioned standard and exhibit technical and/or visual defects
excluding them from classification as “Quality: 1” products.

1.2. No liability can be assumed if the colour, surface appearance of the goods delivered is not even or if the goods do not exactly match the
samples or merchandising, the images on the website or the printed material (i.e. catalogues, brochures, price lists etc). This is due to the
variability of the natural raw materials and the ceramic production process. Particularly in mosaics, some colour variation is to be expected which
is limited to the quality requirements of European quality standard EN 14411.

1.3. Tiles may vary in colour, texture or appearance according to product design for particular tile collections. Especially Shade variation V3, V4 type
products may vary significantly within boxes, samples, merchandising and display. It is strongly recommended to pay attention to Shade variation
during product selection.

1.4. Normal tolerances with respect to size and thickness do not constitute flaws. This shall also apply to any subsequent deliveries.

1.5. All floor coverings are subject to wear and tear depending on the area of application, the frequency of contact, the type and degree of soiling as
well as the hardness and wear resistance of the product in question. The classification in stress groups refers to the wear resistance of the glazed
surface, but not to the resistance to strain caused by pressure or heavy weights.

1.6. In the case of some artistic and decorative glazes, crazing in the glaze (formed before/after laying) is a natural effect and do not impair the
ability to use the tiles for their intended purpose or constitute a defect.

1.7. During product selection, please pay attention to recommendations for area of use for suitable products in the price lists or catalogues.

2. Complaint management

2.1. The delivered goods shall be inspected immediately upon receipt to ensure that they are correct, complete and free of any defects. If there

is an external/visible damage on the pallets identified during unloading of the delivery, the customer must remove the packaging for the pallets
in question and inspect the goods. Any complaints shall be referred to VitrA in writing without delay and at the latest within 14 days. Any defects
that do not become obvious until after the boxes have been opened shall also be reported in writing within 14 days and, in any case, prior to being
laid. In any case, they may not be laid. In the absence of any written complaint or if the goods are laid, they are assumed to be accepted by the
customer and the products are free of any defects.

2.2. Defected products must be kept ready and available for inspection at the time of realising the defects, without any removal of the tiles. Pallet
and box labels should be stored as reference for analysing the defects thoroughly. All further processing of such goods must be stopped. The
customer shall duly store the defected products until the complaint has been settled. In the event of a violation of the above obligation, VitrA does
not carry an obligation to provide any replacements or any kind of payment.

23.If the complaint includes tiles that are already laid, VitrA carries an obligation only for those defects that become evident only after the

tiles that are properly used according to the maintenance and care instructions. The tiles can be removed only after VitrA has been given the
opportunity to inspect the defect within a reasonable time period and VitrA has given consent for removal in writing.

2.4.In any case, the removal of the tiles laid is limited to the defected tiles only.

2.5. VitrA reserves the right to repair, refund or replace the purchased or an equivalent product (to the same value) at its sole discretion.

2.6.No claim will be accepted without product inspection by VitrA or its authorized representatives.

2.7. The customer must notify VitrA, authorized representative or seller in writing within 14 days of the discovery of any defects. Claims can be
notified via website: www.vitra.com.tr / https://vitraglobal.com/contact

2.8.The use of dark coloured grout is not recommended due to the color pigments in the chemical composition of the material. If used, it should
be tested for staining performance on several tiles before grouting. For products with risk of staining, the tiles should be covered with a protective
film, primer or similar material before the application and then grouting should be made.

2.9. For tiles to be used in dry areas, minimum C2 type adhesives must be used, and for tiles that are suitable for use in wet areas or pools,
minimum C2TE S2 type adhesives must be used. Ceramic tile adhesives suitable for the needs of the relevant area should be used for special
application areas (flexible, very flexible, fast setting, frost resistant etc.). For special adhesive types, information should be obtained from adhesive
producers and application should be made according to their directions.

3. Warranty conditions

3.1 Information contained on website or in brochures, offers, product descriptions, drawings, illustrations, Certificate of Conformities or other
declarations, e.g. with respect to dimensions, weights or other performance criteria, may not be a binding guarantee but shall merely be deemed
to be general product warranty information.

3.2. Warranty shall be assertible solely in case of fault on our part regarding material, workmanship and production under proper use resulting
noncompliance of the product to VitrA specifications, industry allowable tolerances and quality standard such as EN 14411 and ANSI 137.1. Where
warranty claims are assertible against our representatives, such parties shall be liable to the customer solely in case of fault on our part regarding
material, workmanship and production under proper use resulting noncompliance of the product to VitrA specifications, industry allowable
tolerances and quality standard such as EN 14411 and ANSI 137.1. If this is the case and if the conditions specified in Section 2 are satisfied, VitrA
may choose to repair, replace with non-defected same or equivalent products or compensate the customer for the reduced value of the products
caused by the defects in question, depending on the nature of the defect and availability of the product. In each case, no further remedies shall be
available to the customer other than VitrA's. Purely optical defects (i.e. matt/gloss differences, colour shade differences, digital printing faults and
thin printing stripes etc) shall only entitle the customer to claim a reduction in value. There would not be any change for the laid products.
3.3.Any usage errors or misuse of the product by the customer including physical or chemical abuse, or negligence is evaluated as direct
damages/user error and they are not covered under the product warranty.

3.4. Do not apply any adhesive material to the laid/not laid tiles, decorative or skirting tiles. Any direct damage that may occur as a result of this
application is considered as a user error and VitrA is not liable for any product change or payment.

3.5. We shall solely reimburse direct damages stated above provided that such direct damages are finally awarded by a court of competent
jurisdiction.

3.6. The customer is obliged to inform VitrA within 14 calendar days in writing about the products / pallets which have delivered as broken, and
to keep all broken products for inspection by the technical experts authorized by VitrA. VitrA is not responsible for any changes or claims for
damages if it determined by technical experts that the fracture formation is not caused by the pallet arrangement.

VitrA garanti kosul ve kurallari

1. Urlin kalitesi

1.1. “Kalite: 1” olarak tanimlanan Urtlinler, Avrupa Kalite Standardi EN 1441 7'in gerekliliklerini saglamaktadir. “Kalite: 1” disinda tanimlanan Grlnler ise
CE-sembollnin gerekliliklerini saglar, ancak EN 14411 standardinin, CE isareti gereklilikleri haricindeki gorsel veya teknik 1. Kalite gerekliliklerini
saglamayabilir.

1.2. Teslim edilen Grlinlerin renk, ylizey gériiniisiniin benzer olmamasi ya da Grlnlerin numunelerle, magaza teshirleriyle, web sitesindeki gortntiler veya
basili evraklar ile tam olarak uymamasi durumunda hicbir sorumluluk kabul edilmez (Ornegin Kataloglar, brosiirler, fiyat listeleri vb). Bu durum iretimde
kullanilan dogal hammaddelerin degiskenliginden ve seramik iiretim prosesinden kaynaklanmaktadir. Ozellikle mozaiklerde, Avrupa Kalite Standardi EN
1441 7in kalite gereklilikleriyle sinirli olacak oranda hafif renk degisimleri beklenmektedir.

1.3. Karolar, bazi serilerdeki Giriin tasanimi kaynakli olarak, renk, doku ve gériinis olarak degisiklik gésterebilir. Ozellikle Desen farklilasmasi V3, V4 olarak
tanimlanan driinler kutu icindekilerle, numunelerle, ticari numunelerle ve teshirlerle dnemli dlciide farklilik gésterebilir. Uriin secimi sirasinda Desen
farklilagsmasina dikkat etmenizi 6nemle bilgilerinize sunariz.

1.4. Boyut ve kalinligi bakimindan 1SO 13006, EN 14411 ve ANSI 137.1 standartlarinda belirtilen toleranslar igerisinde olan Griinler kusur teskil etmez. Bu
durum, farkli sevkiyatlarda goénderilen urtnlerin her teslimati igin gecerlidir.

1.5. Tim zemin kaplamalari, uygulama alanina, kullanim yogunluguna, kirleticinin tiriine ve kirlenmenin yogunluguna, ayrica s6z konusu Uriiniin sertligine
ve asinma direncine bagli olarak asinma ve yipranmaya maruz kalir. Stres gruplarindaki siniflandirma, Sirli ylizeyin asinma direncine karsilik gelir, ancak
basing veya agir yuklerin neden oldugu gerilime/strtinmeye karsilik direncini géstermez.

1.6. Dekoratif sirlar s6z konusu oldugunda, sir icindeki gatlaklar (désemeden énce / sonra olusan) dogal bir etkidir ve karolarin amacina yonelik
kullanimina olumsuz bir etkisi olmaz veya bir hata teskil etmez.

1.7. Uriin secimi sirasinda, fiyat listeleri veya kataloglarda bulunan kullanim alani 6nerilerine dikkat edilmelidir.

2. Sikayet yonetimi

2.1. Teslim edilen urlnlerin, dogru, eksiksiz ve herhangi bir kusur tasimadiklarindan emin olmak igin teslim alindiktan sonra derhal kontrol edilmelidir.
Teslimatin indirilmesi sirasinda belirlenen paletler tizerinde harici / gorinir bir hasar varsa, séz konusu paletlerin ambalajlari agilmali ve trlinler gézden
gegirilmelidir.

Tim sikayetler VitrA’ya gecikme olmaksizin en geg 14 glin i¢inde yazili olarak bildirilmelidir. Kutular agilmadan anlasilamayan tim hatalar da en geg

14 gun igerisinde, karolar désenmeden dnce VitrA ‘ya yazili olarak bildirilmelidir. Hata oldugu dusunilir veya gérulirse Grinler désenmemelidir. Yazili
sikayetin bulunmadigr veya Uriinlerin désendigi durumlarda, Grlinlerin misteri tarafindan kabul edildigi varsayilir ve Griinler kusursuz kabul edilir.

2.2. Kusurlu Urlinler, hata fark edildiginde sokilmemeli ve kontrol i¢in hazir halde bulundurulmalidir. Kutu, palet ve kutu etiketleri, sikayetin incelenmesi
icin saklanmaldir. Uriinlerin hatalan fark edildiginde déseme islemleri durdurulmali, sikayet ¢ézilene kadar kusurlu Grinler saklanmalidir. Yukaridaki
sartlarin ihlali durumunda VitrA herhangi bir Griin de@isimi veya herhangi bir 6deme yapma yikimliliga tasimamaktadir.

2.3. Sikayet, halihazirda désenmis karolar iginse, VitrA, yalnizca temizlik ve bakim talimatlarina gére uygun sekilde kullanilan karolarda ortaya gikan
kusurlar igin bir yakamliltk tasir. Karolar, VitrA ‘ya makul bir stre iginde kusuru inceleme firsati verildikten ve VitrA yazil olarak izin verdikten sonra
sokulebilir, aksi takdirde islem yapilamaz.

2.4. VitrA tarafindan Uretim hatasi olarak kabul edilen sikayetlerde yapilacak degisim sadece hatali karolarin degistiriimesi ile sinirlidir.

2.5. VitrA, satin alinan triinde hata gikmasi durumunda birebir degistirme, tamir etme, iade alma veya muadili ile degistirme hakkini sakl tutar.

2.6. VitrA veya yetkili temsilcileri tarafindan Urun incelemesi yapilmadan hicbir talep ve sikayet kabul edilmeyecektir.

2.7. Musteri, herhangi bir kusurun bulunmasindan sonraki 14 gln icerisinde VitrAy, yetkili temsilci veya saticlyi yazili olarak bilgilendirmelidir. Talepler
web sitesi araciliiyla da bildirilebilir www.vitra.com.tr/iletisim / https://vitraglobal.com/contact

2.8. Koyu renkli derz dolgu malzemelerinin kullanimi, derz dolgusunun kimyasal yapisindaki renk pigmentlerinden dolayi énerilmemektedir. Kullanilmasi
durumunda ise, derz uygulamasi yapilmadan 6nce birkag karo tzerinde, lekelenme performansi agisindan test edilmelidir. Lekelenme riski gorulen
Urunlerde uygulama oncesi karolar ylizey koruyucu film astar veya benzeri bir malzeme ile kaplanmali, ardindan derz uygulamasi yapiimalidir.

2.9. Kuru alanlarda kullanilacak olan Grtnlerimiz icin minimum C2 tipinde, 1slak alanlarda veya havuz igin kullanima uygun oldugu beyan edilen Urtnlerin
havuzda kullanimi icin ise minimum C2TE S2 tipinde yapistiricilarin kullanilmasi gerekmektedir. Ozel uygulama alanlari icin ilgili alanin ihtiyaclarina uygun
karo seramik yapistiricilar kullanilmalidir (esnek, cok esnek, hizli primlenen, soguga dayanikli vb). Ozel yapistirici tipleri igin yapistirici firmalarindan bilgi
alinmali ve yonlendirmelerine gére uygulama yapiimalidir.

3. Garanti kosullari

3.1. Web sitesinde, brosurlerde, tekliflerde, Griin agiklamalarinda, cizimlerde, numunelerde, Uygunluk Sertifikasinda veya diger beyanlarda bulunan bilgiler,
(Ornegin boyutlar, agirliklar veya diger performans kriterleri) baglayici bir garanti degildir, sadece genel iriin bilgileri olarak kabul edilmelidir.

3.2. Garanti, Griinlerin musteri tarafindan dogru ve amacina uygun olarak kullaniimasi sartiyla, malzeme, iscilik ve Gretim kaynakli bir hata iceren
durumlarda; VitrAnin sartlarinin, endustride kabul edilen EN 14411 ve ANSI 137.1 gibi standartlardaki toleranslarin disina ¢ikildigi durumlarda gegerlidir.
Bayiler/temsilciler, Grlinlerin musteri tarafindan dogru ve amacina uygun olarak kullaniimasi sartiyla ,malzeme, iscilik ve Gretim kaynakli bir hata iceren
durumlarda; VitrAnin sartlarinin, endistride kabul edilen EN 14411 ve ANSI 137.1 gibi standartlardaki toleranslarin disina ¢ikildigr durumlarda musteriye
karsi sorumlu olacaktir. Bolim 2'de belirtilen sartlar yerine getirilmisse, VitrA, misterinin hatali Grinlerden olusan zararini karsilamak igin, mevcut stoklara
ve hata tipine bagl olarak, onarim yapma, hatali Griind kusurlu olmayan birebir veya esdeger Uriinlerle degistirme hakkini sakli tutar. VitrA tarafindan beyan
edilen ¢c6zim yénteminin disinda bir talep kabul ediimeyecektir. Tamamen gérsel kusurlardan olusan durumlarda (Ornegdin matlik / parlaklik farkliliklari,
renk tonu farkliliklar, dijital baski hatalari ve ince baski gizgileri vb), hatali Griin adediyle sinirli olmak sartiyla triin satis bedeli Gzerinden indirim talep etme
hakki verir, désenen Urlinlerde degisim yapilmaz.

3.3. Uriintin fiziksel veya kimyasal olarak hatal kullanima maruz kalmasi veya ihmalkarlik dahil olmak Gzere misteri tarafindan herhangi bir sekilde yanlhs
kullanilmasi durumu kullanici hatasi olarak degerlendirilir ve s6z konusu trlin garanti kapsaminda degerlendirilmez.

3.4. Désenmis/dosenmemis karo, dekor veya siiplrgelikler Gizerinde herhangi bir yapistirici madde iceren malzeme ile uygulama yapilmamalidir. Bu
uygulama neticesinde ortaya ¢ikabilecek direkt hasarlar kullanicr hatasi olarak kabul edilir ve VitrA herhangi bir iriin degisikligi veya 6deme yapma
yUkimllGiga tasimamaktadir.

3.5. Yukarida tanimlanan durumlarda, kararin nihai olarak taraflarca yetkili tayin edilen bir mahkeme tarafindan verilmesi sartiyla sadece olusan direkt
hasar/ zarar VitrA tarafindan tazmin edilir.

3.6. Misteri, eline kirik olarak ulasan trtinler/paletler ile ilgili, 14 takvim guiinu icinde VitrA'yi yazil olarak bilgilendirmek ve tim kirik Griinleri VitrA
tarafindan yetkilendirilmis teknik uzmanlarca incelenmesi icin muhafaza etmekle yikimlidur. Kirik olusumunun palet dizilimi kaynakli olmadiginin teknik
uzmanlarca tespiti halinde VitrA, herhangi degisim ve tazminat taleplerinden sorumlu degildir.
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VitrA terms and warranty conditions

3.7. The customer is responsible to check the goods for any variation in colour before being laid. Once the goods have been laid, VitrA is not liable
under any circumstances for variations in colour. The products which have the same colour tone and calibre number should be laid to the same
space by mixing different boxes. The product should not be laid without joint due to technical reasons. The recommended joint width should be
used that is indicated on the boxes.

3.8. Products (Wall tiles, Floor tiles, Porcelain, pool parts and mirrored tiles) should never be laid on the ceiling. VitrA is not liable for any incidents
or consequences of accidents, property or loss of life that may occur as a result of laying.

3.9. VitrA strongly recommends ordering and storing for more than enough products from the area calculated (min. 2 boxes or 2% for areas larger
than 100 square meters according to the area to be used) for the losses and the partial change and repair requirements that may occur during
installation / use and keep them for future requirements.

3.10. Rectified / Non-rectified products with pattern should be controlled with recommended joint width during before laying. In the absence of
any written complaint or if the goods are laid, they are assumed to be accepted by the customer and the products are free of any defects.

3.11. Installation quality is as important as product quality, therefore VitrA recommends utilization of competent tile layers for the best results.
VitrA does not accept any responsibility for defects aroused from infrastructure failures, faults due to installation and insulation, errors caused by
application of plaster without hardening enough, application of faulty plaster / defects due to plaster content, breakage / cracking due to improper
application of adhesive under tiles, incorrect flooring and wrong adhesive selection.

3.12. In wide area applications (in areas larger than 6x6 m), the elasticity of the adhesive alone is not sufficient. The continuity of the coating
should be cut using expansion joints and the tensile movements should be damped with the help of these joints. Attention should be paid to the
structural expansion (dilatation) joints left on the application surfaces and the joints should not be covered with tile. Any direct damage that may
occur as a result of non-observance of this application is considered as a user error and VitrA is not liable for any product change or payment.
3.13. VitrA shall not accept any warranty for metallic decors and metallic glazed tiles installed in wet areas such as showers, baths etc. Never use
abrasive materials and strong cleaning agents for cleaning these products. Please refer to Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions.

3.14. Any food, liquid or chemical spill must be cleaned away immediately to prevent harsh staining. It is possible for foreign substances to leave
slight discoloration on the tiles if left unattended for prolonged time periods. VitrA's warranty does not cover deterioration to the product due to
improper use, incorrect cleaning applications or gross negligence.

3.15. VitrAis not liable for any of the consequences of improper planning, wrong product selection, and environmental conditions or for damage caused
by inappropriate cleaning that is not carried according to the maintenance and care instructions. Under any circumstances, the detergents must not
contain any hydrofluoric acid and its derivatives. If alternative/restorative floor treatments are employed, it is the responsibility of the floor treatment
manufacturer/seller to verify compatibility and offer product warranty. Some treatments may alter the tile surface characteristics such as anti-slip
resistance, staining resistance etc. Which might be inconsistent with VitrA's product recommendations and VitrA's warranty does not cover this situation.
3.16. Inappropriate product selection may cause abrasion, breakage, crack, slipperiness, frost damage etc. on the tiles. VitrA is not liable for lawsuit,
replacement or renovation claims regarding these kind of consequences of improper planning or misuse of the products.

3.17. VitrA is not responsible for any replacement or renewal request arising from laying procedures that are in contradiction with VitrA's written
or visual laying guidelines specified on the box, product or catalogue.

3.18. VitrA shall not accept any warranty for products other than those classified as “Quality: 1”.

3.19. In the event of any damage to the product during the cutting process, VitrA informs the customer about the conditions of cutting, which
equipment can be used and cutting techniques. In the event of a dispute, VitrA's standard cutting test result and recommendation of VitrA

are taken into consideration. VitrA is not responsible for any replacement or replacement requests caused by improper use of the products or
applications other than the recommended cutting application.

3.20. VitrA shall assume no warranty for any additional secondary application with refiring or without refiring such as polishing, rectification,
scoring, wet/dry cutting, netting without written approval.

3.21. If dark coloured (black anthracite, dark blue, etc) grouting materials are used, stains caused by the chemical structure of the grout may occur,
such stains are not covered by the guarantee.

3.22. Itis essential to completely fill the bottom of tiles with ceramic adhesive materials, using appropriate ceramic trowel and fixing technique,
so that there is no gap left between the floor and the ceramic tile. The presence of any gap left under the tile directly affects the load bearing

and impact resistance performance of tiles. If there is a gap under the tiles, the products are out of the scope of guarantee in terms of strength
properties.

3.23. For tiles to be used in dry areas, minimum C2 type adhesives must be used, and for tiles that are suitable for use in wet areas or pools,
minimum C2TE S2 type adhesives must be used. Ceramic tile adhesives suitable for the needs of the relevant area should be used for special
application areas (flexible, very flexible, fast setting, frost resistant etc). For special adhesive types, information should be obtained from adhesive
producers and application should be made according to their directions.

3.24. Itis essential to completely fill the bottom of tiles with ceramic adhesive materials, using appropriate ceramic trowel and fixing technique,
so that there is no gap left between the floor and the ceramic tile. The presence of any gap left under the tile directly affects the load bearing

and impact resistance performance of tiles. If there is a gap under the tiles, the products are out of the scope of guarantee in terms of strength
properties.

3.25. Time required for points such as opening the product to pedestrian traffic after laying, full hardening of the tile adhesive used, drying and
use of the joint filler; The principles regarding the adhesion of the product to the applied floor and to each other should be conducted according to
the usage conditions and recommendations of the adhesive or chemical’s instructions. Possible problems related to these specified issues are not
covered by the ceramic tile product warranty, and should be evaluated regarding the adhesive and other chemicals used.

3.26. Since it will adversely affect the adhesion performance of the product to the floor or wall; there should not be any dirt, dust, oil, chemical-like
layer or accumulation under the ceramic tiles, and the bottom of the tiles should be clean and free from any possible contamination.

3.27. Pool products consist of glazed and unglazed sections. Since these products are manufactured with special production techniques, stain
resistance may differ from other porcelain tiles. When a material that may cause a possible stain is spilled on the unglazed parts of the products,
this area should be cleaned immediately with a suitable cleaner without damaging the tile. Not allowing the staining material to remain on the
product for a long time will benefit the service life of the product and prevent permanent stains.

3.28. For grid products, sudden forces directly applied to the product, such as moving/working heavy materials or equipment around/on the
products or jumping on the products, are not recommended as they may cause the product to break (due to the design of the product).

3.29. As the colours of the products may vary from production to production, it is recommended that, in addition to the products ordered, a
quantity of products be purchased as a back-up and kept in stock for possible partial changes that may occur during future use.

*You can find most recent information about our products, Warranty Consditions, Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions, along with other
Product Performance Data and Installation specifications at:
www.vitra.comir / https://vitraglobal.com/

VitrA garanti kosul ve kurallari

3.7. Miisteri, déseme yapiimadan énce herhangi bir desen/renk farklilasmasi olup olmadigina dair tirinleri kontrol etmekle yikimlidur. Uriinler
dosendikten sonra, VitrA, renk farklilagsmasi icin higbir kosulda sorumlu dedgildir. Ayni renk tonuna ve kalibreye sahip Uriinler, farkl kutulari
karistirarak ayni alana désenmelidir. Uriinler teknik sebeplerden dolayr derzsiz dssenmemelidir. Kutu Gistiinde tavsiye edilen derz 8l¢iisii
kullaniimalidir.

3.8. Uriinler (Duvar karosu, Yer karosu, porselen, havuz parcalari ve aynali karolar) kesinlikle tavana désenmemelidir. Désenmesi halinde
yasanabilecek kaza, mal veya can kaybi olaylarinin dogurabilecedi talep ve sonuglardan VitrA sorumlu degildir.

3.9. Déseme esnasinda olusabilecek kayiplar ve doseme/kullanim sonrasi olusabilecek kismi degisim ve tamirat ihtiyaglari icin hesaplanan
alandan yeteri kadar fazla (kullanilacak alana gére min. 2 kutu veya 100 metrekareden buyuk alanlar igin %2) Grin siparis etmenizi ve ileride
olusabilecek ihtiyaglar igin saklamanizi dnemle tavsiye ederiz.

3.10. Rektifiyeli/kalibreli Griinler, doseme 6ncesinde 6nerilen derz araligi ile kontrol edilmelidir. Herhangi bir yazili sikayetin bulunmamasi veya
desen takibi bulunan ézel Grlnlerin tavsiye edilen derz artisi ile kontrol edildikten sonra désenmesi halinde, Urtnlerin musteri tarafindan kabul
edildigi ve kusursuz oldugu varsayilir.

3.11. Doseme kalitesi trln kalitesi kadar 6nemlidir, bu nedenle VitrA, iriinlerinden en iyi performansin alinmasi igin désemenin yetkin karo
doseyicileri tarafindan yapilmasini 6nerir. Altyapi hatalari, tesisat ve yalitim kaynakl hatalar, uygulanan siva yeterince sertlesmeden yapilan
uygulama kaynakli hatalar, hatali siva kullanimi/siva muhteviyati kaynakli hatalar, karolarin altinda uygun sekilde yapistirici uygulanmamasi
nedeniyle olusan kirilma/gatlamalar, yanlis déseme ve yanlis yapistirici segimi nedeniyle ortaya ¢ikan hatalar VitrA'nin sorumlulugunda degildir.
3.12. Genis alan uygulamalarinda (6x6 m'den biyiik alanlarda) yapistiricinin elastikiyet 6zelligi tek basina yeterli olmamaktadir. Kaplama surekliligi
genlesme derzleri kullanilarak kesilmeli ve bu derzler yardimiyla gerilme hareketleri séntimlenmelidir. Uygulama ylizeylerinde birakilmis yapisal
genlesme (dilatasyon) derzlerine dikkat edilmeli, derzlerin Gzeri kesinlikle karo ile kaplanmamalidir. Bu uygulamaya uyulmamasi neticesinde
ortaya Gikabilecek direkt hasarlar kullanici hatasi olarak kabul edilir ve VitrA herhangi bir Griin degisikligi veya 6deme yapma yukimltligu
tasimamaktadir.

3.13. VitrA, dus, banyo vb. 1slak alanlara désenen metalik dekorlar ve metalik Sirli karolar i¢in herhangi bir garanti sunmamaktadir. Bu Grnleri
temizlemek igin kesinlikle asindirici malzemeler ve guglu temizlik maddeler kullanilmamalidir. Detayli bilgi icin Temizlik ve Bakim Talimatlarina
bakiniz.

3.14. Karo (izerinde agir lekelenmeleri 6nlemek icin herhangi bir gida, sivi veya kimyasal dokiilmesi durumunda karo yiizeyi derhal
temizlenmelidir. Uzun siire temizlenmez ise, yabanci maddelerin karolarda hafif renk degisimi yapmasi mimkindr. VitrAnin garantisi, yanls
kullanim, yanlis temizlik uygulamalari veya ihmal nedeniyle Griinin bozulmasini kapsamamaktadir.

3.15. VitrA, hatali tasarim, yanhs trtin secimi, cevre kosullari veya temizlik ve bakim talimatlarina uygun olmayan temizlikten kaynaklanan
hasarlardan sorumlu degildir. Kullanilan deterjanlar kesinlikle hidroklorik asit ve tlrevlerini icermemelidir. Alternatif / koruyucu zemin uygulamalari
kullaniliyorsa, uygulamayi dogrulamak ve Urtin garantisini sunmak zemin uygulamalari treticisinin /saticisinin sorumlulugundadir. VitrA'nin Griin
onerilerinden bagimsiz yapilan 6zel yiizey uygulamalari kaymalik degeri, lekelenme direnci vb. gibi karo yuzey 6zelliklerini degistirebilir ve bu
durum VitrA'nin garanti sartlarini gegersiz kilar.

3.16. Uygun olmayan (rlin secimi, karolarda asinmaya, kinlmaya, catlamaya, kaymaya, donma hasarina vb. neden olabilir. VitrA, hatali planlamanin veya
Uranlerin yanlhis kullaniminin bu tir sonuglaryla ilgili dava, degistirme veya yenileme taleplerinden sorumlu degildir.

3.17. VitrAnin kutu, Gir(in veya katalog Gzerinde belirttigi yazili ya da gérsel déseme yonergelerine aykirt yapilmis déseme islemlerinden dogacak herhangi
degistirme veya yenileme talebinden VitrA sorumlu degildir.

3.18. VitrA, “Kalite: 1" olarak siniflandirilanlarin disindaki rinler igin herhangi bir garanti vermemektedir.

3.19. Kesme islemi esnasinda triinde meydana gelebilecek herhangi bir hasar durumunda VitrA, Grlnlerin hangi ekipman kullanilarak ve hangi kosullar
altinda, hangi teknikle kesilebildigini musteriye bildirir. Anlagmazlik halinde VitrAnin standart kesme test sonucu ve 6nerisi esas alinir. VitrA, Griinlerin yanlis
kullanimi veya 6nerilen kesme uygulamasi disindaki uygulamalar nedeniyle olusan degistirme veya yenileme taleplerinden sorumlu degildir.

3.20. VitrA, yazili izni olmaksizin Griinlerinde finnlanarak veya finnlanmadan yapilan ikincil islemlere dair garanti vermez. Omegin: parlatma, rektifiye etme,
scoring, sulu/kuru kesim, fileleme gibi islemler sonucu olusacak hatalar garanti kapsami disindadir.

3.21. Koyu renkli derz dolgu malzemelerinin kullanimi, derz dolgusunun kimyasal yapisindaki renk pigmentlerinden dolayi 6nerilmemektedir. Kullaniimasi
durumunda ise, derz uygulamasi yapilmadan 6nce birkag karo tizerinde, lekelenme performansi agisindan test edilmelidir. Lekelenme riski gortlen drinlerde
uygulama oncesi karolar yiizey koruyucu film astar veya benzeri bir malzeme ile kaplanmali, ardindan derz uygulamasi yapilmalidir.

3.22. Koyu renkli (siyahi antrasit, koyu mavi vb) derz dolgu malzemelerinin kullanilmasi halinde, derzlerin kimyasal yapisindan kaynaklanan lekelenmeler
olusabileceginden, bu gibi lekeler garanti kapsami disindadir.

3.23. Kuru alanlarda kullanilacak olan triinlerimiz igin minimum C2 tipinde, 1slak alanlarda veya havuz i¢in kullanima uygun oldugu beyan edilen driinlerin
havuzda kullanimi icin ise minimum C2TE S2 tipinde yapistiricilarin kullaniimasi gerekmektedir. Ozel uygulama alanlari icin ilgili alanin ihtiyaglarina uygun
karo seramik yapistirnicilan kullanilmalidir (esnek, cok esnek, hizli prizlenen, soguga dayanikli vb). Ozel yapistinct tipleri icin yapistirici firmalarindan bilgi alinmal
ve yonlendirmelerine gore uygulama yapilmalidir.

3.24. Uriinlerimizin altlannin, uygun seramik malasi ve yapistirma teknidi ile, zemin ve karo seramik arasinda bosluk kalmayacak sekilde, seramik yapistirici
malzemelerle tam doldurulmasi esastir. Karonun altinda bosluk olmasi, karolarin yik tasima ve darbe dayanimi performanslarini dogrudan etkilemektedir.
Karo altlarinda bosluk bulunmasi durumunda Grinler, mukavemet 6zellikleri agisindan garanti kapsami disinda kalmaktadir.

3.25. Uriiniin déseme sonrasinda yaya trafigine acilmasi, kullanilan seramik yapistincisinin tam olarak sertlesmesi, derz dolgusunun kurumasi ve kullanimi
gibi noktalar igin gereken sureler; riniin uygulanan zemine ve driinlerin birbirine yapismast ile ilgili esaslar, kullanilan yapistirici veya kimyasal firmasinin
kullanim sartlari ve onerilerine gore uygulanmalidir. Belirtilen konularla ilgili olan olasi sorunlar seramik karo tGrin garanti kapsami disindadir, kullanilan
yapistiric ve diger kimyasallar ile ilgili olarak degerlendirilmelidir.

3.26. Uriiniin zemine veya duvara yapisma performansini olumsuz yénde etkileyeceginden; seramik karolarin altinda herhangi bir kir, toz, yad, kimyasal
benzeri bir tabakanin ya da birikimin olmamasi, karolarin altinin temiz ve olas bir kontaminasyondan arindirlmis olmasi gerekmektedir.

3.27. Havuz parcalari sirli ve sirsiz boliimlerden olusmaktadir. Bu Grlnler 6zel Gretim teknikleri ile imal edildiginden, lekelenme direnci diger
porselen karolara gére farklilik gésterebilir. Uriinlerin sirsiz bélimlerine olasi leke olusturacak malzeme dékiilmesi durumunda, bu alanin vakit
gecirmeden uygun temizleyici ile karoya zarar vermeden temizlenmesi gereklidir. Leke birakan malzemenin triin Gzerinde uzun sure kalmasina
misaade edilmemesi, Grliniin kullanim émrine fayda saglayacak, kalici leke olusturmasinin 6ntine gegecektir.

3.28. Izgara Urlinlerin Gzerinde agir malzemelerin veya ekipmanlarin dolastiriimasi ve galismasi veya Grlnlerin Gzerinde ziplanmasi gibi Griine
dogrudan uygulanan ani kuvvetler, dizayni dolayisiyla triinlin kirlmasina neden olabilecegi igin dnerilmemektedir.

3.29. Uriinlerin renklerinde tretimden tretime farkliliklar olusabileceginden, siparis edilen triinlere ek olarak yedek olmasi amacli bir miktar tiriin
alinmasi ve gelecekte kullanim asamasinda meydana gelecek olasi kismi degisimler icin saklanmasi 6nerilir.

* Urtinlerimizin, Garanti Kosullarinin, Temizlik ve Bakim Talimatlarinin yani sira Uriin Teknik Ozellikleri ve déseme talimatlanyla ilgili en son bilgileri
asagidaki web sitelerinde bulabilirsiniz:
www.vitra.comir / https://vitraglobal.com/
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Headquarters Flagship Showrooms
Genel Merkez Flagship Magazalar

VitrA Karo San. Ve Tic. AS. VitrA Nisantasi
Buyukdere Cad. Ali Kaya Sok. No: 5 Vali Konagi Cad. No: 24 Nisantas!
Levent 34394 istanbul Sisli / Istanbul
Phone: +(90 212) 350 80 00 Phone: +90 (212) 233 07 78
Fax: +(90 212) 350 85 58 Fax:+90 (212) 232 94 67
VitrA Suadiye
Regional Offices Bostanci Mah. Bagdat Cad. Cavit Pasa Kosku

No: 493-1 34744 Kadikéy / istanbul

Bolge Ofisleri
Phone: +90 (216) 467 06 40

VitrA UK Ltd. ,

Park 34 Collet Way, V't'_'A Cologne

Didcot Oxon Ox11 7WB, UK Agrippinawerft 24
Phone: +44 (1235) 750 990 D-50678 Kaln, Cologne

Fax: +49 (2622) 88 95 500
VitrA Fliesen GmbH-Co. KG.

Brucknerstrasse 43 VIFTA London
56566 Neuwied, Germany Unit 2 .

Phone: +49 (2622) 7007-0 64 Turnmill Street
Fax: +49 (2622) 7007-60 ECTM 5RR London

E-mail: london@vitra.co.uk
VitrA Plitka LLC

142253, bld. 1, Bolshevik Settlement, VitrA Moscow

Serpukhov District, Moscow Region Russia Yarshavskoe Highway, 9, B'f“ .

Phone: +7 (496) 738 06 08 Danilovskaya Manufakruta” Office Center
Fax: +7 (495) 520 78 76 117105 Moscow

Phone / Fax:+7 (495) 221 76 11

VitrA UAE
2020 Building - Al Quoz 3 Plot 27
Showroom No: 7 Sheikh Zayed Road -

vitraglobal.com Dubai/UAE
vitra.com.tr Phone: +971 (4) 547 8045
Attention

When ordering ceramic tiles specify the areas of use.

Crazing of glass borders is a nature of the ceramic tiles.

The colors of tiles in the catalogue may not reflect the exact colors of the products.

It is recommended to use VitrA Fix grout and adhesive materials with VitrA Ceramic Tiles.

For items with complimentary parts or decors, there may occur color tone diversity with plain background.

Tiles should be placed on a flat surface and should be carried by at least 2 people at a maximum height of 1 meter.

Suitable packing materials should be utilized to protect the tiles from damage once they have been taken off the pallet.

Before tile setting, verify the tonality and calibration numbers, claims regarding these indications cannot be accepted after tile setting.

The smoothness of the surfaces to be laid should be checked.

The appropriate adhesive recommended by the adhesive companies should be selected and used according to the guidelines provided for the respective adhesive.
For other technical details, please visit www.vitraglobal.com and review VitrA Cleaning and Maintenance Instructions and Warranty Conditions.
VitrA Karo San. ve Tic. AS. reserves the right to change the products and technical specifications.

Dikkat

Seramik karolari siparis ederken kullanim alanlarini belirtiniz.

istirict malzemeleri kullanilmasi énerilir

oru olan trlnlerde ana uile ton farkhliklari gorilebilir
irilmeli ve en fazla 1 metre yikseklige ¢ikarak en az 2 kisi tarafindan tasinmalidir
1, kinlmayi 6nlemek adina uygun ambalaj malzemeleri kullaniimalidir

onalite ve kalibre numaralarinin ayni mekanlar igin ayni olmasina dikkat ediniz; désendikten sonra sorumluluk kabul edilmez

n diizglnligu k
arafindan 6nerilen

malidir.

iimeli ve ilgili yapistinicinin kullanim talimatlarina gére uygula
erek VitrA Temizli Bakim Talimatlari ile Garanti Kosullar'ni inceley
c. AS/nin urdnler ve teknik ¢ y da degisiklik yapma hakki sakhdir
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